11-24-2003 Form **PTO-159**: RECORDA EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) 102607658 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies). Name: ___Microsoft Corporation Eliot C. Gillum Bryan T. Starbuck Robert L. Rounthwaite Nathan D. Howell David E. Heckerman Kenneth R. Aldinger Internal Address: _____ Joshua T. Goodman Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: One Microsoft Way Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other_____ City: Redmond State: WA Zip: 98052 Execution Date:__6/23/03; 6/24/03; 10/16/03;11/13/03 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔼 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed:

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: ______ Himanshu S. Amin

Internal Address: ______ Enclosed

Amin & Turocy, LLP

Street Address: _____ 24th Floor, National City Center

50-1063

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Himanshu S. Amin, Reg. No. 40,894

Name of Person Signing

1900 E. 9th Street

City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44114

Signature

November 17, 2003 Date

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 11

11/21/2003 LMUELLER 00000092 501063

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10601741
Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignments
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Serial Number:

Filing Date:

Inventorship: Applicant:

Bryan T. Starbuck, et al.

Attorney's Docket No.: MSFTP438US

Microsoft Corporation

MS Docket No.:

MS303962.1

Title:

ADVANCED SPAM DETECTION TECHNIQUES

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

Serial Number: Filing Date:

Inventorship:	Bryan T. Starbuck, et al.
Applicant:	Microsoft Corporation
Attorney's Docket No.:	
MS Docket No.:	M\$303962.1
Title:	ADVANCED SPAM DETECTION TECHNIQUES
patent on said invent	ion, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of
protecting title to said	invention or letters patent therefore.
6 (23/200) Date	Bryan T. Starbuck
Date	Robert L. Rounthwaite
Date	David E. Heckerman
Date	Joshua T. Goodman
Date	Eliot C. Gillum
Date	Nathan D. Howell
Date	Kenneth R. Aldinger

S. Therese.

Serial Number:

Filing Date: Inventorship:

Inventorship:	Bryan T. Starbuck, et al.	
Applicant:	Microsoft Corporation	
Attorney's Docket No.:		
MS Docket No.: Title:	MS303962.1	TEC
ride:	ADVANCED SPAM DETECTION TECHNIQU	ES
natent on said invent	ion for litigation regarding said letters patent	or for the number of
paratit off said miverit	ion, for litigation regarding said letters patent,	of for the purpose of
protecting title to said i	nvention or letters patent therefore.	
	. ,	
Date	Bryan T. Starbuck	
Date	Robert L. Rounthwaite	
6/24/03	(XISIL	
Date	David E. Heckerman	
Date	- CANAL PARTIES	
	2140 11400	
Date	Toolson T. Condesson	
Date	Joshua T. Goodman	
	Corone (
Date	Ties C. Cill	
Date	Eliot C. Gillum	
	A CAMPANA CAMPANA	
D-4		
Date	Nathan D. Howell	
	ATT TO THE STORY OF THE STORY O	
	, New York Care of	
Date	Kenneth R. Aldinger	
	and the same	

 $1, \quad \text{add} \quad \dots \quad 2s \leq t_{n}$

Serial Number:	
Filing Date: Inventorship:	Bryan T. Starbuck, et al.
	Microsoft Corporation
Applicant: Attorney's Docket No.:	
MS Docket No.:	MS303962.1
•	ADVANCED SPAM DETECTION TECHNIQUES
Title:	ADVANCED STAM DETECTION TECHNIQUES
patent on said invent	ion, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of
protecting title to said	invention or letters patent therefore.
Date	Bryan T. Starbuck
Date	Robert L. Rounthwaite
Date	David E. Heckerman
June 23, 200) Date	Joshua T. Goodman
Date	Eliot C. Gillum
6/23/2003 Date	Nathan D. Howell
6/23/2003 Date	Kenneth R. Aldrigger
1 203 1 17	REDDELLIR ALCITIVES

Serial Number:

10/601,741

Filing Date:

June 23, 2003

Inventorship: Applicant:

Bryan T. Starbuck, et al. Microsoft Corporation

Attorney's Docket No.: MSFTP438US

MS Docket No.:

MS303962.1

Title:

ADVANCED SPAM DETECTION TECHNIQUES

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Bryan T. Starbuck

27517 NE 140th Court

Duvall, Washington 98019

Robert L. Rounthwaite

4148 287th Avenue SE

Fall City, Washington 98024

David E. Heckerman

648 W. Lake Sammamish Lane NE

Bellevue, Washington 98008

Joshua T. Goodman

17424 NE 38th Street

Redmond, Washington 98052

Eliot C. Gillum

18510 Overlook Road

Los Gatos, California 95030

Nathan D. Howell

939 N 105th Street, Apt. A

Seattle, Washington 98133

Kenneth R. Aldinger

13527 NE 78th Place

Redmond, Washington 98052

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, Washington 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "ADVANCED SPAM DETECTION TECHNIQUES" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

Page 1 of 3

Serial Number:

10/601,741

Filing Date:

June 23, 2003

Inventorship: Applicant:

Bryan T. Starbuck, et al. Microsoft Corporation

Attorney's Docket No.: MSFTP438US

MS Docket No.:

MS303962.1

Title:

ADVANCED SPAM DETECTION TECHNIQUES

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

in Therefore a property of the Company of the Compa

10/601,741

Serial Number:

Filing Date:	June 23, 2003
Inventorship:	Bryan T. Starbuck, et al.
Applicant:	Microsoft Corporation
Attorney's Docket No.:	
MS Docket No.:	MS303962.1
Title:	ADVANCED SPAM DETECTION TECHNIQUES
natent on said invent	ion, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of
patent on bala hive	ion, for magnitude regulating band reviews parently of the purpose of
protecting title to said	invention or letters patent therefore.
Date	Bryan T. Starbuck
	·
Date	Robert L. Rounthwaite
Daic	Robert L. Rodmirwaite
Date	David E. Heckerman
Date	Joshua T. Goodman
//	$\langle \alpha \rangle$
10/16/2003	9 2/08 70 V MW
Date	Eliot C. Gillum
	·
Date	Nathan D. Howell
Date	Kenneth R. Aldinger

Serial Number:

10/601,741

Filing Date:

June 23, 2003

Inventorship: Applicant:

Bryan T. Starbuck, et al. Microsoft Corporation

Attorney's Docket No.: MSFTP438US

MS Docket No.:

MS303962.1

Title:

ADVANCED SPAM DETECTION TECHNIQUES

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Bryan T. Starbuck 27517 NE 140th Court Duvall, Washington 98019

Robert L. Rounthwaite 4148 287th Avenue SE Fall City, Washington 98024

David E. Heckerman 648 W. Lake Sammamish Lane NE Bellevue, Washington 98008

Joshua T. Goodman 17424 NE 38th Street Redmond, Washington 98052 Eliot C. Gillum 18510 Overlook Road Los Gatos, California 95030

Nathan D. Howell 939 N 105th Street, Apt. A Seattle, Washington 98133

Kenneth R. Aldinger 13527 NE 78th Place Redmond, Washington 98052

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, Washington 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "ADVANCED SPAM DETECTION TECHNIQUES" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

Page 1 of 3

Serial Number:

10/601,741

Filing Date:

June 23, 2003

Inventorship:

Bryan T. Starbuck, et al.

Applicant:

Microsoft Corporation

Attorney's Docket No.: MSFTP438US

MS Docket No.:

MS303962.1

Title:

ADVANCED SPAM DETECTION TECHNIQUES

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

Serial Number: Filing Date: Inventorship: Applicant: Attorney's Docket No.:	10/601,741 June 23, 2003 Bryan T. Starbuck, et al. Microsoft Corporation MSFIP438US
MS Docket No.:	MS303962.1
Title:	ADVANCED SPAM DETECTION TECHNIQUES
	ion, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of invention or letters patent therefore.
Date	Bryan T. Starbuck
(3Nov 03	Re Rolf
Date	Robert L. Rounthwaite
Date	David E. Heckerman
Date	Joshua T. Goodman
Date	Eliot C. Gillum
Date	Nathan D. Howell
Date	Kenneth R. Aldinger

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014711 FRAME: 0770